
 ARKANSAS GOVERNOR’S COMMISSION ON PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES 
601 West Capitol - Little Rock, AR 72201 
Official Membership List -Revised June 2016 

 
Commission Staff: 
Leonard Boyle, Executive Director 
601 West Capitol   
Little Rock, AR  72201 
Office:   501-296-1637 Fax: 501-296-1883 
Cell:  501-516-3339  
Email:  lrcdcleonardb@yahoo.com  
 leonard.boyle@arkansas.gov  
 
Trina Harris, Administrative Specialist 
Office: 501-682-5317  
Fax:  501-296-1883 
Email:  trina.harris@arkansas.gov 

 
 
ARS Liaison 
Linda Morgan, Access and 
Accommodations 
Office: 501-296-1600 main line  

501-683-6052 direct line 
Email: linda.morgan@arkansas.gov  
 
 
 
 

 
Ex-Officio Members: 
Alan McClain, Commissioner 
Arkansas Rehabilitation Services 
501-296-1600 
Email: Alan.mcclain@arkansas.gov 
 
Amber Poole, Governor’s Liaison 
501-683-6437  

Lynne Bowen, DHS Liaison 
501-682-6453 
Email: lynne.bowen@arkansas.gov  
 
Position Open, ADH Liaison 
 

amber.poole@arkansas.gov 
 
Commission Members 
 
Eric Treat  (Chair) 
1709 A Hutto Street 
Conway, AR  72032 
Cell:  501-517-5006 
E-mail:  Eric.treat@swbell.net 
Term expire: June 1, 2019 
 
Joseph Adam, Sr. 
2060 West Center Street 
Cave City, AR  72521 
Home:  870-612-2272 
E-mail: Joebritt72@hotmail.com 
Term expire: June 1,2019 
 
Sheila Beck 
1091 Dutton Mountain Road 
Center Ridge, AR  72027 
Home:  501-977-4007 
E-mail:  RCJBeck@yahoo.com 
Term expire: June 1, 2019  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  Angela Echols 
603 Murders Road 
Hot Springs Village, AR  71909 
Cell:  501-762-1470 
Work:  501-620-4242 
E-Mail: angela@angelaecholslaw.com 
Term expire: June 1, 2017  
 
Rodney Farley 
110 Louise Street 
North Little Rock, AR  72118 
Home:  501-940-7859  
Work:  501-682-1461 
E-mail:  Rodney.farley@arkansas.gov 
Term expire: June 1, 2017 
 
Taisha Robison-Froman 
8207 Tena Marie 
Hensley, AR  72065 
Cell:  501-765-6678 
E-mail:  Taisha184@gmail.com  
                (No home internet) 
Term expire: June 1, 2019 
 
 



Amanda Goddard 
8 Talladega Loop 
Cabot, AR  72023 
Home: 501-912-5920 -- Cell: 501- 
E-mail:  Akswanson@yahoo.com 
Term expire: June 1, 2019  
 
Nola McKinney 
1662 Mount Morian Road 
Bonnerdale, AR  71933 
Home:  870-356-5344 
E-mail:  Nola.mckinney1@gmail.com 
Term expire: June 1, 2019 
 
Jermaine Moore 
Osmunsen Court  
12800 Vimy Ridge Rd., Apt. #4 
Alexander, AR  72002 
Home: 501-455-2097 
Work:  
E-mail:  jermaine.moore@att.net 
Term expire: June 1, 2019 
 
Robert Passwaters 
1810 Bishop Road #E36 
Bryant, AR  72022 
Cell:   
E-mail:  
Term expire: June 1, 2019 
 
Craig Reinhardt 
3014 Foxcroft Road 
Little Rock, AR  72227 
Cell: 580-9880   
E-mail: Commission@customneeds.com 
Term expire: June 1, 2019 
 
Kyle Sharp 
856 Zinc Road 
Harrison, AR  72601 
Work:  870-365-3987 
Cell:  870-416-1217 
E-mail: KyleL1@windstream.net 
Term expire: June 1, 2017 
 
Dwight Stroud 
3521 Tatum Street 
Little Rock, AR  72204 
Cell:  773-1534 
E-mail: Dstr124931@aol.com 
Term expire: June 1, 2017 
 
 
 
 

Sarah Thomas  
7621 Vestal Boulevard, Apt. 16 
Maumelle, AR  72113 
Cell:  501-920-4319 
E-mail:  MisssarahT4@gmail.com 
Term expire: June 1, 2019 
 
Grady Tracy 
301 Evans Drive 
El Dorado, AR  71730 
Work: 870-863-8194 – Home: 870-918-8150 
E-mail:  Grady.Tracy@sadccf.org 
Term expire: June 1, 2019 
 
Jay R. Whipple 
1202 Cherry Lane 
Benton, AR  72015 
Home: 501-776-0161 – Cell: 501-840-2269 
E-mail:  myunclejay@hotmail.com 
Term expire:  
 
Jared Varner 
4516 Austin Drive 
North Little Rock, AR  72116 
Work:  324-1447 
E-mail: JVarner@ARmetro.org 
Term expire: June 1, 2019 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


